Publ. 6–EN 4600–A, replaces 6–EN 460–B
DENISON HYDRAULICS
Pilot Operated Check Valves
Series C4V
FEATURES, SYMBOL, OPERATION
2
SYMBOL
1 Y1 2 3

a
r
ORDERING CODE
4
Model Number: C4V .. . . . . B – – – –
Series
C4V = Check Valve, pilot operated
Size
03 = 3⁄8HH
06 = 3⁄4HH
10 = 11⁄2HH
Max. Pressure
0 = for cartridges only
5 = for body valves only k 350 bar
Body Mounting
Cartridge with pilot valve:
E = Y1 port = SAE-4 (7⁄16HH–20 UNF) k not for C4V10
G = Y1 port = G 1⁄4HH
Subplate mounting:
7 = Y1 port = SAE-4 (7⁄16HH–20 UNF)
9 = Y1 port = G 1⁄4HH
Threaded body:
6 = C4V03 = G 1⁄2HH T-body
= C4V06 = G 1HH T-body
D = C4V06 = G 3⁄4HH L-body
= C4V10 = G 11⁄4HH L-body
4 = C4V03 = SAE-8 T-body
= C4V06 = SAE-16 T-body
B = C4V06 = SAE-12 L-body
= C4V10 = SAE-20 L-body
k
k
X, Y1 ports = G 1⁄4HH
X, Y1 ports = SAE-4 (7⁄16HH–20 UNF)
Opening Ratio (pB/pX)
1 = 1 : 1
3 = 3 : 1
8 = 8 : 1
9 = 10 : 1
E = 1 : 1
F = 3 : 1
G = 8 : 1
H = 10 : 1
k and end position control incl. amplifier (for C4V06/10 only)
Cracking Pressure (average value)
Flow AfB Flow BfA
C4V03 C4V06/10 C4V03 C4V06/10
2 = 1.0 bar 1.0 bar 1.5 bar 1.7 bar
4 = 4.0 bar 3.5 bar 5.5 bar 6.0 bar
6 = 2.0 bar 2.2 bar 3.0 bar 3.8 bar
Design Letter
Seal Class
1 = NBR-seals (Standard)
4 = EPDM-seals
5 = FPM-seals (Viton`)
Modifications
0013 = Cover for end position control (see page 10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
C4V03 (3⁄8’’) SUBPLATE MOUNTING
5
Panel opening
M 0 or
3⁄8HH–6 UNC
16 lg.